DE 010167

1. Name JEROEN C BRUNO TH EVA MARI Addition attached 3. Natu X Exec 4. Appl	of conveying party(ies): HRISTIAAN LANGEVOORT PARENTS A SIEGERT al name(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) No X Merger Change of Terms	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 1819 attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1 City: 5621 BA EINDHOVEN Country: THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X
1. Name JEROEN C BRUNO TH EVA MARI Addition attached 3. Natu X Exec 4. Appl If t	of conveying party(ies): HRISTIAAN LANGEVOORT DENESSEN A SIEGERT al name(s) of conveying party Yes Tee of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other ution Date: 6/27/2002; 6/28	rty(ies) No X Merger Change of Terms	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1 City: 5621 BA EINDHOVEN Country: THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
If t	ication number(s) or patent		
5. Name conc	atent Application No.(s) 0/161,752 and address of party to wherning document should be m	Additional number of the Additional number of	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Where attached? Yes A. No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X. Authorized to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying
		DO NOT	by deposit account)
		——————————————————————————————————————	USE THIS SPACE
To t copy Er	is a true copy of the origination of Person Signing	ginal document.	going information is true and correct and any attack. Signature The sheet, attachments, and document: 3

S:\BT\DE010167Deposit Letter Form PTO1595 for KPENV.BT.doc

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign

to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Reflector lamp" invented by us, which application: is executed concurrently herewith was executed by me/us on | is Serial No. 10/161,752 | filed 04 June 2002 is International Application No.filed....., and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. , Assignor (sign name here) 27 June 2002 (print name here) Date , Assignor (sign name here) Bruno THOENESSEN Date (print name here) , Assignor (sign name here) Eva Maria SIEGERT

(print name here)

Date

_		acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named ass fer "Assignee") a corporation existing under t	
		lress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindh	
-		cation for a United States Patent for the impro	
•	ented by us, which applica	-	
•	, 11		
is executed concurr	ently herewith		
was executed by me	e/us on		
x is Serial No10/1	61.752 filed .04 Ju	ne. 2002	
is International App	olication No	filed,	
and all rights in and to	said application, and all Pa	atents which may be granted therefor, and all	divisions, reissues,
continuations and exter	nsions thereof, and authori	ze and request the Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks to
issue all Patents on said	d improvements or resulting	ng therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the	he entire interest and
covenant that I have fu	Il right so to do, and agree	that I will communicate to said Assignee or i	ts representatives
	-	ents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign	-
•		lications, make all rightful oaths and generall	
	-	gns and nominees, to obtain and enforce prop	
invention.	, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jeroen Christiaan LANGEVOORT	
28 June 2002	(sign name here)	has the	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bruno THOENESSEN	***************************************
	-	•	
12 July 2002	(sign name here)	May March	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Eva Maria SIEGERT	
	•		

RECORDED: 08/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 013214 FRAME: 0259